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SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 2000
Pursuant to sections 35, 37, and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000, the following

variations to electricity tariffs for the deemed and domestic and small business customers of
TRUenergy Pty Ltd (ABN 99 086 014 968) (formerly known as CLP Australia Retail Pty Ltd,
SPI Retail Pty Ltd and TXU Pty Ltd) (“TRUenergy”) will take effect on and from 5 August 2006
until such time as the tariffs are further varied. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below
are not varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs by telephoning TRUenergy on 133 466.

GST GST
1 RESIDENTIAL Exclusive Inclusive
1.1 Residential Tariffs GD and GR With Off-Peak Load 

Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6*/YT*
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.46 14.81 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter
All Off-Peak ConsumptionA 7.28 8.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariffs Y6/YT is available for 6 hours 
nightly for permanently wired load managed water 
storage heaters of approved types.
(*Available only to installations 
currently taking supply under this tariff)

1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
With Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8*
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.46 14.81 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter
All Off-Peak ConsumptionB 7.28 8.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours 
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters 
of approved types.
(* Available only to installations 
currently taking supply under this tariff)

1.3 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
With Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6*/JT*
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.46 14.81 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter
All Off-Peak ConsumptionC 6.33 6.96 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariffs J6/JT is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.
(* Available only to installations 
currently taking supply under this tariff)
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive

1.4 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
With Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8*
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.46 14.81 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter
All Off-Peak ConsumptionD 7.28 8.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.
(* Available only to installations 
currently taking supply under this tariff)

1.5 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
With Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J*
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.46 14.81 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter
All Off-Peak ConsumptionE 7.28 8.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is not taken in conjunction with
a storage hot water heating tariff.
(* Available only to installations 
currently taking supply under this tariff)

1.6 Winner Tariff GH/GL
Energy Prices:
Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 15.98 17.58 ¢/kWh
Off-Peak Periods (All other times) 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 37.38 41.12 $ per quarter

1.7 Residential Tariffs GD and GR Only
First 1020 kWh/quarter 12.94 14.23 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.55 13.81 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 36.75 40.43 $ per quarter

2 BUSINESS TARIFFS
2.3 General Purpose Time of Use Tariff D

Energy Prices:
Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All Consumption 16.68 18.35 ¢/kWh
Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered 18.68 20.55 $ per month
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NON-RESIDENTIAL TARIFFS WITH DEDICATED CIRCUITS
Non-residential tariffs that include dedicated circuits will have the same dedicated circuit
off-peak charge applied as for residential tariffs.
These dedicated circuits are:
A Y6/YT: available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired load managed water storage
heaters of approved type.
B Y8: available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
type.
C J6/JT: available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y6/YT.
D J8: available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.
E J: available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage hot
water heating tariff.



4 S 145 5 June 2006 Victoria Government Gazette

The Victoria Government Gazette is published
by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the
authority of the Government Printer for the
State of Victoria
 State of Victoria 2006
This publication is copyright. No part may be
reproduced by any process except in accordance
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.
Address all enquiries to the Government Printer
for the State of Victoria 
Level 2   1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002 
Victoria Australia

How To Order

Mail Order Victoria Government Gazette
Level 1   520 Bourke Street
Melbourne 3000
DX – 106 Melbourne

Telephone (03) 9642 5808

Fax (03) 9600 0478

email gazette@craftpress.com.au

Retail & Victoria Government Gazette
Mail Sales Level 1   520 Bourke Street

Melbourne 3000
Telephone (03) 9642 5808

Fax (03) 9600 0478

Retail Information Victoria
Sales 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000
Telephone 1300 366 356

Fax (03) 9603 9920

Price Code A

✆

✆

✆

FAX

FAX

FAX


